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Lawrence Family Development Charter School

LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting

Published on March 6, 2025 at 2:02 PM EST

Date and Time
Wednesday March 12, 2025 at 5:30 PM EDT

Location

OW Conference Room
355 Haverhill Street
Lawrence, MA 01840

Zoom:
Meeting ID: 203 254 9498
Passcode: yJ32tX

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Presenter

Germinudy Lopez

Approve minutes for LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting on February 12, 2025

Il Public Participation
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Time

5:30 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

10f2



VL.

VILI.

Superintendent's Report

A.

Management Services Agreement

Principal's Report

A.

Nutrition and Wellness Report
SY’ 2025-2026 Calendar (FINAL)
School Site Council Minutes 1/29
SPED/EL PAC Meeting 2/26

Lottery Update 3/5

Update from the Academic Advisory Committee

Superintendent Search

A.

Report of the Superintendent Search Committee
Process

Recommendation of Superintendent finalists to
the Board of Trustees for vote to approve the
permanent LFDCS Superintendent.

Closing Items

A.

Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Discuss

FYI
Vote
Discuss
Discuss

FYI

Discuss

Vote

Vote
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Presenter

Darshan Thakkar

Rachel Sanchez
Hali Castleman
Hali Castleman
Sean Reardon

Hali Castleman

David DeFillippo

David DeFillippo

Time

5:33 PM

10 m

5:43 PM

5m

5m

5m

5m

6:08 PM

10m

15m

6:33 PM
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